

24.04.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 24  
SM

**CO 4409 of 2025**  
**Smt. Juhita Koner @ Bhattacharjee @**  
**Bhattacharyya**  
**Versus**  
**Sri Subhadeep Koner**

Mr. Apalak Basu  
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha  
.....for the petitioner

1. Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.
2. The matter be listed on **28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** for necessary orders.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**