

28.04.2026
Item No.43
Court No. 30
MKP

CO 4409 of 2025

Smt.Juhita
Koner@Bhattacharjee@Bhattacharyya
-vs-
Sri Subhadeep Koner

Mr. Pritha Bhaumik
Mr. Apalak Basu

.... for the Petitioner

- 1.** Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present.
- 2.** None appears for the opposite party on call.
- 3.** Due to resolution by the Local Bar Association, matter be listed on **08.05.2026**, for necessary orders.
- 4.** Interim order be extended till 08.05.2026, or until further order, or whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)